
CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Monthly Salaries for 12-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate) Monthly Salaries for 11-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement) (Paid over twelve months)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 10,588    10,713    11,122    11,247    11,680    11,805    12,266    12,391    12,880    13,005    13,522    13,647    13,861    13,986    14,199    14,324    

51 10,083    10,208    10,588    10,713    11,122    11,247    11,680    11,805    12,266    12,391    12,880    13,005    13,201    13,326    13,522    13,647    

50 9,610      9,735      10,083    10,208    10,588    10,713    11,122    11,247    11,680    11,805    12,266    12,391    12,573    12,698    12,880    13,005    

49 9,153      9,278      9,610      9,735      10,083    10,208    10,588    10,713    11,122    11,247    11,680    11,805    11,973    12,098    12,266    12,391    

48 8,715      8,840      9,153      9,278      9,610      9,735      10,083    10,208    10,588    10,713    11,122    11,247    11,401    11,526    11,680    11,805    

47 8,301      8,426      8,715      8,840      9,153      9,278      9,610      9,735      10,083    10,208    10,588    10,713    10,855    10,980    11,122    11,247    

46 7,905      8,030      8,301      8,426      8,715      8,840      9,153      9,278      9,610      9,735      10,083    10,208    10,336    10,461    10,588    10,713    

45 7,540      7,665      7,905      8,030      8,301      8,426      8,715      8,840      9,153      9,278      9,610      9,735      9,847      9,972      10,083    10,208    

44 7,181      7,306      7,540      7,665      7,905      8,030      8,301      8,426      8,715      8,840      9,153      9,278      9,382      9,507      9,610      9,735      

43 6,835      6,960      7,181      7,306      7,540      7,665      7,905      8,030      8,301      8,426      8,715      8,840      8,934      9,059      9,153      9,278      

42 6,506      6,631      6,835      6,960      7,181      7,306      7,540      7,665      7,905      8,030      8,301      8,426      8,508      8,633      8,715      8,840      

41 6,200      6,325      6,506      6,631      6,835      6,960      7,181      7,306      7,540      7,665      7,905      8,030      8,103      8,228      8,301      8,426      

40 5,899      6,024      6,200      6,325      6,506      6,631      6,835      6,960      7,181      7,306      7,540      7,665      7,723      7,848      7,905      8,030      

39 5,621      5,746      5,899      6,024      6,200      6,325      6,506      6,631      6,835      6,960      7,181      7,306      7,361      7,486      7,540      7,665      

38 5,360      5,485      5,621      5,746      5,899      6,024      6,200      6,325      6,506      6,631      6,835      6,960      7,008      7,133      7,181      7,306      

37 5,097      5,222      5,360      5,485      5,621      5,746      5,899      6,024      6,200      6,325      6,506      6,631      6,671      6,796      6,835      6,960      

36 4,860      4,985      5,097      5,222      5,360      5,485      5,621      5,746      5,899      6,024      6,200      6,325      6,353      6,478      6,506      6,631      

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%



CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Monthly Salaries for 11-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate) Monthly Salaries for 10-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

(Paid over twelve months) (Paid over twelve months)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement) 2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 9,706      9,831      10,195    10,320    10,707    10,832    11,244    11,369    11,807    11,932    12,395    12,520    12,706    12,831    13,016    13,141    

51 9,243      9,368      9,706      9,831      10,195    10,320    10,707    10,832    11,244    11,369    11,807    11,932    12,101    12,226    12,395    12,520    

50 8,809      8,934      9,243      9,368      9,706      9,831      10,195    10,320    10,707    10,832    11,244    11,369    11,525    11,650    11,807    11,932    

49 8,390      8,515      8,809      8,934      9,243      9,368      9,706      9,831      10,195    10,320    10,707    10,832    10,975    11,100    11,244    11,369    

48 7,989      8,114      8,390      8,515      8,809      8,934      9,243      9,368      9,706      9,831      10,195    10,320    10,451    10,576    10,707    10,832    

47 7,609      7,734      7,989      8,114      8,390      8,515      8,809      8,934      9,243      9,368      9,706      9,831      9,950      10,075    10,195    10,320    

46 7,246      7,371      7,609      7,734      7,989      8,114      8,390      8,515      8,809      8,934      9,243      9,368      9,475      9,600      9,706      9,831      

45 6,912      7,037      7,246      7,371      7,609      7,734      7,989      8,114      8,390      8,515      8,809      8,934      9,026      9,151      9,243      9,368      

44 6,583      6,708      6,912      7,037      7,246      7,371      7,609      7,734      7,989      8,114      8,390      8,515      8,600      8,725      8,809      8,934      

43 6,265      6,390      6,583      6,708      6,912      7,037      7,246      7,371      7,609      7,734      7,989      8,114      8,190      8,315      8,390      8,515      

42 5,964      6,089      6,265      6,390      6,583      6,708      6,912      7,037      7,246      7,371      7,609      7,734      7,799      7,924      7,989      8,114      

41 5,683      5,808      5,964      6,089      6,265      6,390      6,583      6,708      6,912      7,037      7,246      7,371      7,428      7,553      7,609      7,734      

40 5,407      5,532      5,683      5,808      5,964      6,089      6,265      6,390      6,583      6,708      6,912      7,037      7,079      7,204      7,246      7,371      

39 5,153      5,278      5,407      5,532      5,683      5,808      5,964      6,089      6,265      6,390      6,583      6,708      6,748      6,873      6,912      7,037      

38 4,913      5,038      5,153      5,278      5,407      5,532      5,683      5,808      5,964      6,089      6,265      6,390      6,424      6,549      6,583      6,708      

37 4,672      4,797      4,913      5,038      5,153      5,278      5,407      5,532      5,683      5,808      5,964      6,089      6,115      6,240      6,265      6,390      

36 4,455      4,580      4,672      4,797      4,913      5,038      5,153      5,278      5,407      5,532      5,683      5,808      5,824      5,949      5,964      6,089      

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%



CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Monthly Salaries for 10-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

(Paid over twelve months)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 8,823      8,948      9,268      9,393      9,733      9,858      10,222    10,347    10,733    10,858    11,268    11,393    11,551    11,676    11,833    11,958    

51 8,403      8,528      8,823      8,948      9,268      9,393      9,733      9,858      10,222    10,347    10,733    10,858    11,001    11,126    11,268    11,393    

50 8,008      8,133      8,403      8,528      8,823      8,948      9,268      9,393      9,733      9,858      10,222    10,347    10,478    10,603    10,733    10,858    

49 7,628      7,753      8,008      8,133      8,403      8,528      8,823      8,948      9,268      9,393      9,733      9,858      9,978      10,103    10,222    10,347    

48 7,263      7,388      7,628      7,753      8,008      8,133      8,403      8,528      8,823      8,948      9,268      9,393      9,501      9,626      9,733      9,858      

47 6,918      7,043      7,263      7,388      7,628      7,753      8,008      8,133      8,403      8,528      8,823      8,948      9,046      9,171      9,268      9,393      

46 6,588      6,713      6,918      7,043      7,263      7,388      7,628      7,753      8,008      8,133      8,403      8,528      8,613      8,738      8,823      8,948      

45 6,283      6,408      6,588      6,713      6,918      7,043      7,263      7,388      7,628      7,753      8,008      8,133      8,206      8,331      8,403      8,528      

44 5,984      6,109      6,283      6,408      6,588      6,713      6,918      7,043      7,263      7,388      7,628      7,753      7,818      7,943      8,008      8,133      

43 5,696      5,821      5,984      6,109      6,283      6,408      6,588      6,713      6,918      7,043      7,263      7,388      7,445      7,570      7,628      7,753      

42 5,422      5,547      5,696      5,821      5,984      6,109      6,283      6,408      6,588      6,713      6,918      7,043      7,090      7,215      7,263      7,388      

41 5,167      5,292      5,422      5,547      5,696      5,821      5,984      6,109      6,283      6,408      6,588      6,713      6,753      6,878      6,918      7,043      

40 4,916      5,041      5,167      5,292      5,422      5,547      5,696      5,821      5,984      6,109      6,283      6,408      6,436      6,561      6,588      6,713      

39 4,684      4,809      4,916      5,041      5,167      5,292      5,422      5,547      5,696      5,821      5,984      6,109      6,134      6,259      6,283      6,408      

38 4,467      4,592      4,684      4,809      4,916      5,041      5,167      5,292      5,422      5,547      5,696      5,821      5,840      5,965      5,984      6,109      

37 4,248      4,373      4,467      4,592      4,684      4,809      4,916      5,041      5,167      5,292      5,422      5,547      5,559      5,684      5,696      5,821      

36 4,050      4,175      4,248      4,373      4,467      4,592      4,684      4,809      4,916      5,041      5,167      5,292      5,294      5,419      5,422      5,547      

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%



CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Annual Salaries for 12-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate) Annual Salaries for 11-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement) 2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 127,056 128,556 133,464 134,964 140,160 141,660 147,192 148,692 154,560 156,060 162,264 163,764 166,332 167,832 170,388 171,888 

51 120,996 122,496 127,056 128,556 133,464 134,964 140,160 141,660 147,192 148,692 154,560 156,060 158,412 159,912 162,264 163,764 

50 115,320 116,820 120,996 122,496 127,056 128,556 133,464 134,964 140,160 141,660 147,192 148,692 150,876 152,376 154,560 156,060 

49 109,836 111,336 115,320 116,820 120,996 122,496 127,056 128,556 133,464 134,964 140,160 141,660 143,676 145,176 147,192 148,692 

48 104,580 106,080 109,836 111,336 115,320 116,820 120,996 122,496 127,056 128,556 133,464 134,964 136,812 138,312 140,160 141,660 

47 99,612    101,112 104,580 106,080 109,836 111,336 115,320 116,820 120,996 122,496 127,056 128,556 130,260 131,760 133,464 134,964 

46 94,860    96,360    99,612    101,112 104,580 106,080 109,836 111,336 115,320 116,820 120,996 122,496 124,032 125,532 127,056 128,556 

45 90,480    91,980    94,860    96,360    99,612    101,112 104,580 106,080 109,836 111,336 115,320 116,820 118,164 119,664 120,996 122,496 

44 86,172    87,672    90,480    91,980    94,860    96,360    99,612    101,112 104,580 106,080 109,836 111,336 112,584 114,084 115,320 116,820 

43 82,020    83,520    86,172    87,672    90,480    91,980    94,860    96,360    99,612    101,112 104,580 106,080 107,208 108,708 109,836 111,336 

42 78,072    79,572    82,020    83,520    86,172    87,672    90,480    91,980    94,860    96,360    99,612    101,112 102,096 103,596 104,580 106,080 

41 74,400    75,900    78,072    79,572    82,020    83,520    86,172    87,672    90,480    91,980    94,860    96,360    97,236    98,736    99,612    101,112 

40 70,788    72,288    74,400    75,900    78,072    79,572    82,020    83,520    86,172    87,672    90,480    91,980    92,676    94,176    94,860    96,360    

39 67,452    68,952    70,788    72,288    74,400    75,900    78,072    79,572    82,020    83,520    86,172    87,672    88,332    89,832    90,480    91,980    

38 64,320    65,820    67,452    68,952    70,788    72,288    74,400    75,900    78,072    79,572    82,020    83,520    84,096    85,596    86,172    87,672    

37 61,164    62,664    64,320    65,820    67,452    68,952    70,788    72,288    74,400    75,900    78,072    79,572    80,052    81,552    82,020    83,520    

36 58,320    59,820    61,164    62,664    64,320    65,820    67,452    68,952    70,788    72,288    74,400    75,900    76,236    77,736    78,072    79,572    

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%



CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Annual Salaries for 11-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate) Annual Salaries for 10-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement) 2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 116,468 117,968 122,342 123,842 128,480 129,980 134,926 136,426 141,680 143,180 148,742 150,242 152,471 153,971 156,189 157,689 

51 110,913 112,413 116,468 117,968 122,342 123,842 128,480 129,980 134,926 136,426 141,680 143,180 145,211 146,711 148,742 150,242 

50 105,710 107,210 110,913 112,413 116,468 117,968 122,342 123,842 128,480 129,980 134,926 136,426 138,303 139,803 141,680 143,180 

49 100,683 102,183 105,710 107,210 110,913 112,413 116,468 117,968 122,342 123,842 128,480 129,980 131,703 133,203 134,926 136,426 

48 95,865    97,365    100,683 102,183 105,710 107,210 110,913 112,413 116,468 117,968 122,342 123,842 125,411 126,911 128,480 129,980 

47 91,311    92,811    95,865    97,365    100,683 102,183 105,710 107,210 110,913 112,413 116,468 117,968 119,405 120,905 122,342 123,842 

46 86,955    88,455    91,311    92,811    95,865    97,365    100,683 102,183 105,710 107,210 110,913 112,413 113,696 115,196 116,468 117,968 

45 82,940    84,440    86,955    88,455    91,311    92,811    95,865    97,365    100,683 102,183 105,710 107,210 108,317 109,817 110,913 112,413 

44 78,991    80,491    82,940    84,440    86,955    88,455    91,311    92,811    95,865    97,365    100,683 102,183 103,202 104,702 105,710 107,210 

43 75,185    76,685    78,991    80,491    82,940    84,440    86,955    88,455    91,311    92,811    95,865    97,365    98,274    99,774    100,683 102,183 

42 71,566    73,066    75,185    76,685    78,991    80,491    82,940    84,440    86,955    88,455    91,311    92,811    93,588    95,088    95,865    97,365    

41 68,200    69,700    71,566    73,066    75,185    76,685    78,991    80,491    82,940    84,440    86,955    88,455    89,133    90,633    91,311    92,811    

40 64,889    66,389    68,200    69,700    71,566    73,066    75,185    76,685    78,991    80,491    82,940    84,440    84,953    86,453    86,955    88,455    

39 61,831    63,331    64,889    66,389    68,200    69,700    71,566    73,066    75,185    76,685    78,991    80,491    80,971    82,471    82,940    84,440    

38 58,960    60,460    61,831    63,331    64,889    66,389    68,200    69,700    71,566    73,066    75,185    76,685    77,088    78,588    78,991    80,491    

37 56,067    57,567    58,960    60,460    61,831    63,331    64,889    66,389    68,200    69,700    71,566    73,066    73,381    74,881    75,185    76,685    

36 53,460    54,960    56,067    57,567    58,960    60,460    61,831    63,331    64,889    66,389    68,200    69,700    69,883    71,383    71,566    73,066    

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%



CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrators and Professional-Technical Employees Base Salary Schedule

Annual Salaries for 10-MONTH Employees (plus $1,500 for Doctorate)

2015-2016 (Arbitrated Settlement)

RANGE

NUMBER A A1 B B1 C C1 D D1 E E1 F F1 F2 F3 G* G1*

52 105,880 107,380 111,220 112,720 116,800 118,300 122,660 124,160 128,800 130,300 135,220 136,720 138,610 140,110 141,990 143,490 

51 100,830 102,330 105,880 107,380 111,220 112,720 116,800 118,300 122,660 124,160 128,800 130,300 132,010 133,510 135,220 136,720 

50 96,100    97,600    100,830 102,330 105,880 107,380 111,220 112,720 116,800 118,300 122,660 124,160 125,730 127,230 128,800 130,300 

49 91,530    93,030    96,100    97,600    100,830 102,330 105,880 107,380 111,220 112,720 116,800 118,300 119,730 121,230 122,660 124,160 

48 87,150    88,650    91,530    93,030    96,100    97,600    100,830 102,330 105,880 107,380 111,220 112,720 114,010 115,510 116,800 118,300 

47 83,010    84,510    87,150    88,650    91,530    93,030    96,100    97,600    100,830 102,330 105,880 107,380 108,550 110,050 111,220 112,720 

46 79,050    80,550    83,010    84,510    87,150    88,650    91,530    93,030    96,100    97,600    100,830 102,330 103,360 104,860 105,880 107,380 

45 75,400    76,900    79,050    80,550    83,010    84,510    87,150    88,650    91,530    93,030    96,100    97,600    98,470    99,970    100,830 102,330 

44 71,810    73,310    75,400    76,900    79,050    80,550    83,010    84,510    87,150    88,650    91,530    93,030    93,820    95,320    96,100    97,600    

43 68,350    69,850    71,810    73,310    75,400    76,900    79,050    80,550    83,010    84,510    87,150    88,650    89,340    90,840    91,530    93,030    

42 65,060    66,560    68,350    69,850    71,810    73,310    75,400    76,900    79,050    80,550    83,010    84,510    85,080    86,580    87,150    88,650    

41 62,000    63,500    65,060    66,560    68,350    69,850    71,810    73,310    75,400    76,900    79,050    80,550    81,030    82,530    83,010    84,510    

40 58,990    60,490    62,000    63,500    65,060    66,560    68,350    69,850    71,810    73,310    75,400    76,900    77,230    78,730    79,050    80,550    

39 56,210    57,710    58,990    60,490    62,000    63,500    65,060    66,560    68,350    69,850    71,810    73,310    73,610    75,110    75,400    76,900    

38 53,600    55,100    56,210    57,710    58,990    60,490    62,000    63,500    65,060    66,560    68,350    69,850    70,080    71,580    71,810    73,310    

37 50,970    52,470    53,600    55,100    56,210    57,710    58,990    60,490    62,000    63,500    65,060    66,560    66,710    68,210    68,350    69,850    

36 48,600    50,100    50,970    52,470    53,600    55,100    56,210    57,710    58,990    60,490    62,000    63,500    63,530    65,030    65,060    66,560    

Effective 07/01/2015

Reinstated 1.125% PERS

Increased salary 2%


